

## **European Lingerie Group AB – results of Annual General Meeting for 2020**

European Lingerie Group AB (ELG or the "Group") held its Annual General Meeting on 17 August 2021.

Minutes of Annual General Meeting for 2020 of European Lingerie Group AB are available for viewing and download here.

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out below, at 17:50 CET on 19 August 2021.

For more information, please contact:

Baiba Birzniece
Head of M&A, Strategy and Investor Relations
European Lingerie Group AB
+371 2609 4605
baiba.birzniece@elg-corporate.com

European Lingerie Group AB (ELG) is a fully vertically integrated intimate apparel and lingerie group with main production located in the Baltics, Hungary and Germany and with sales worldwide in 46 countries and online. The Group produces fabrics for lingerie garments under the brand Lauma Fabrics and supplies leading lingerie manufacturers in Europe and rest of the world. The Group designs, manufactures and sells branded its own premium lingerie under the brands Conturelle, Felina and Senselle. ELG also owns Dessus-Dessous, the largest online retailer of lingerie and swimwear in France. The Group is headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden. More information available at <a href="www.elg-corporate.com">www.elg-corporate.com</a>.